CHOTHANI FOODS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Ashok Masala Mart Limited)
CIN: U15122MH2014PLC252200

Reg. Office: Office No. 408, B Wing, Dhamji Shamji Corporate Square, Laxmi Nagar, Ghatkopar East, Mumbai-400075.

E-mail id; chothaniniraj@gmail.com Website; www.chothanifoodslimited.com

Date: 10th January, 2019

To,
The Manager (CRD)
BSE Limited
Phiroje Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Script Code: 540681

Sub: Transfer of operations of Share Transfer Agent from Karvy Computershare Private Limited to Karvy Fintech Private Limited

Dear Sir/ Madam,

The Company has been informed that pursuant to Order of the Hyderabad Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT Order), the operations of Karvy Computershare Private Limited, the Share Transfer Agents of the Company (KCPL) have been transferred to Karvy Fintech Private Limited (Karvy Fintech) with effect from 17th November, 2018.

The Company has been further informed that pursuant to the NCLT Order the all the existing agreements to which KCPL is a party including the agreements entered into by the Company shall be in full force and vest with Karvy Fintech Private Limited

We request you to take note of the same and update the name of **Karvy Fintech Private Limited** as the Share Transfer Agents of the Company in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Chothani Foods Limited

Neeraj Ashok Chothani Managing Director DIN: 06732169